24 LC 128 0149

House Resolution 1031

By: Representatives Townsend of the 179th, Sainz of the 180th, Burchett of the 176th, and Washburn of the 144th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Toni Cockeram; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Toni Cockeram joined the Golden Isles Association of Realtors as the
- 3 Association Executive and Chief Executive Officer on November 19, 2000; and
- 4 WHEREAS, she has diligently and conscientiously devoted innumerable hours of her time,
- 5 talents, and energy toward the betterment of her profession as evidenced dramatically by her
- 6 superlative service in so many capacities with not only the Golden Isles Association of
- 7 Realtors but also the Georgia Association of Realtors; and
- 8 WHEREAS, her significant organizational and leadership talents, remarkable patience and
- 9 diplomacy, keen sense of vision, and sensitivity to the needs of her fellow Realtors have
- 10 earned her the respect and admiration of her colleagues and associates; and
- WHEREAS, her commitment to her profession is matched by her passion and service in her
- 12 community, and she currently serves on the Golden Isles United Way Finance Committee,
- and, after years of service on the Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors, she has been
- 14 honored as a Board of Directors Member Emeritus of the Golden Isles Chamber of
- 15 Commerce; and

24 LC 128 0149

16 WHEREAS, she has been united in love and marriage to her husband and Army veteran, Al,

- 17 for more than 50 years, and she has been blessed with three remarkable children, Chris,
- 18 Katie, and Meggie and eight wonderful grandchildren; and
- 19 WHEREAS, she has served with honor and distinction, and her vision and unyielding
- 20 commitment to the real estate profession will be sorely missed upon the occasion of her
- 21 retirement; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 23 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 24 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 25 the members of this body recognize and commend Toni Cockeram her efficient, effective,
- 26 unselfish, and dedicated service; congratulate her upon the grand occasion of her retirement;
- 27 and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued health and happiness.

28

- 29 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Toni
- 31 Cockeram.